

H.R. 2142, an act to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 170 Manhattan Avenue in Buffalo, New York, as the "Indiana Hunt-Martin Post Office Building

As reported by the Senate Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs on June 8, 2022

| By Fiscal Year, Millions of Dollars | 2022 | 2022-2027 | 2022-2032 |
|---|------|-------------------------------|-------------------|
| Direct Spending (Outlays) | 0 | * | * |
| Revenues | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Increase or Decrease (-) in the Deficit | 0 | * | 0 |
| Spending Subject to Appropriation (Outlays) | 0 | 0 | not estimated |
| Statutory pay-as-you-go procedures apply? | No | Mandate Effects | |
| Increases on-budget deficits in any of the four consecutive 10-year | No | Contains intergovernmental ma | andate? No |
| periods beginning in 2033? | | Contains private-sector manda | te? No |
| * = between zero and \$500,000. | | James Pinana Good Manage | |

H.R. 2142 would designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 170 Manhattan Avenue in Buffalo, New York, as the "Indiana Hunt-Martin Post Office Building." Cash flows for the Postal Service are recorded in the federal budget in the Postal Service Fund and are classified as off-budget direct spending. CBO estimates that naming the facility would have no significant cost.

The CBO staff contact for this estimate is Matthew Pickford. The estimate was reviewed by H. Samuel Papenfuss, Deputy Director of Budget Analysis.